
Equity Contact Officers 2022 
School – Primary / P-12 Name Email contact 

Atherton – St Joseph’s School Annette Born aborn@cns.catholic.edu.au 
Babinda – St Rita’s School   

Bentley Park – St Therese’s School Deborah Healey 
Rachael Cahill 

dhealey@cns.catholic.edu.au 
rcahill1@cns.catholic.edu.au 

Dimbulah – St Anthony’s School Kath Porter kporter@cns.catholic.edu.au 
Earlville – OLHOC School Anne Majer amajer@cns.catholic.edu.au 

Gordonvale – St Michael’s School Justine Hind jhind@cns.catholic.edu.au 
Innisfail - GC Primary School Cassie Green cgreen4@cns.catholic.edu.au 

Mount Peter – MacKillop Catholic College   
Manunda – St Francis Xavier’s School Cathy McCarthy cmccarthy@cns.catholic.edu.au 

Mareeba – St Thomas of Villanova School Bev Pearce 
Colleen Sheppard 
Shannon Grantley 

bpearce@cns.catholic.edu.au 
csheppard@cns.catholic.edu.au 
sgrantley@cns.catholic.edu.au 

Mossman – St Augustine’s School Lynelle Broekhoff lbroekhoff@cns.catholic.edu.au 
North Cairns – MOGC School   

Parramatta Park – St Joseph’s School Sanet de Lange sdelange@cns.catholic.edu.au 
Ravenshoe – St Teresa’s School Holly Calderara hcalderara@cns.catholic.edu.au  

Redlynch – St Andrew’s Catholic College Liz Clarke 
Prue Kellahan 

eclarke@cns.catholic.edu.au  
pkellahan@cns.catholic.edu.au  

Silkwood – St John’s School Gary Recklies grecklies@cns.catholic.edu.au 
South Johnstone – St Rita’s School   

Waibeni (TI) – OLSH School Sara Rowley srowley@cns.catholic.edu.au  
Trinity Park – Holy Cross School Tara Belhumeur 

Michelle Rogerson 
tbelhumeur@cns.catholic.edu.au  
mrogerson@cns.catholic.edu.au  

Tully – St Clare’s School Joanne Wall jwall@cns.catholic.edu.au  
Weipa – St Joseph’s Parish School   
Woree – St Gerard Majella School Kylie Chenoweth kchenoweth@cns.catholic.edu.au  

School – Secondary Name Email contact 
St Augustine’s College Steve McDonough smcdonough@cns.catholic.edu.au  

St Monica’s College   
St Mary’s Catholic College Leigh Baldwin lbaldwin@cns.catholic.edu.au  

Good Counsel College Hayley Leonardi hleonardi@cns.catholic.edu.au  
Mount St Bernard College Bernadette Killin bkillin@cns.catholic.edu.au 

St Stephen’s Catholic College Paul MacCallum 
Richard Bassano 

pmaccallum@cns.catholic.edu.au  
rbassano@cns.catholic.edu.au  

Holy Spirit College Sam Clay sclay@cns.catholic.edu.au  
Newman Catholic College Linda van Heusden lvanheusde@cns.catholic.edu.au  

CELC Name Email contact 
OSHC St Joseph’s Parramatta Park Sandra Casey oshc.parramatta@ccelc.catholic.org.au  

OSHC MacKillop  Lucy Collins lcampbell2@ccelc.catholic.org.au  
CELC MacKillop  Tammy Haynes thaynes@ccelc.catholic.org.au  

CELC- Admin Tania Sunthon tsunthon@ccelc.catholic.org.au  
OSHC St Therese’s Bentley Park Alison Collins acollins6@ccelc.catholic.org.au 

CELC Operations Manager Annette Hennebry ahennebry1@ccelc.catholic.org.au  
Catholic Community Kindergarten 

Bentley Park 
Stacey McDonnell smcdonnell@ccelc.catholic.org.au  

OSHC SGM Woree Shonha Davis oshc.woree@ccelc.catholic.org.au  
OSHC MOGC North Cairns Ashleigh Williams 

Kim Piper 
oshc.nthcairns@ccelc.catholic.org.au  

OSHC St Michael’s Gordonvale Juliana A Kovalcik jalveskova@ccelc.catholic.org.au  
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